WWelcome to our third newsletter for the year and elcome to our third newsletter for the year and 
hope you are all doing well. I can report that we hope you are all doing well. I can report that we 
have one Honorary Member, three (3) Life Members have one Honorary Member, three (3) Life Members 
and one hundred and seventy-five (175) Other and one hundred and seventy-five (175) Other 
Members. We are financially able to make all our Members. We are financially able to make all our 
obligations for the year and have 78% of your obligations for the year and have 78% of your 
money invested.money invested.

On the 11 Sep 25 I was lucky enough to watch theOn the 11 Sep 25 I was lucky enough to watch the